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in which the offense occurred.

Sec, 9- Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 168,27, is amended by adding a
subdivision to read:

Subd. 25. PREEMPTION OF LOCAL ORDINANCES. It is the intent and
purpose of this section to establish a uniform statewide system of bonding motor vehicle
dealers and the provisions of this section shall supersede and preempt all bonding
requirements imrjosgd by any local government unit

Sec. 10. This act is effective on the day following final enactment.

Approved May 19, 1977.

CHAPTER 169—H.F,No.685
;

|Not Codedl

A n act relating to the city of Nibbing; authorizing an increase in the service pensions of
certain retired firemen; amending Laws 1935, Chapter 192, Section I, as amended, by adding
a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1935, Chapter 192, Section 1, as amended by Laws 1951, Chapter
48, Section 1; Laws 1955, Chapter 294, Section 1; Laws 1959, Chapter 208, Section 1;
Laws 1967, Chapter 816, Section 1; Laws 1969, Chapter 686, Section 1; and Laws 1971,
Chapter 614, Section 1, is amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. la. HIBBING, CITY OF; SERVICE PENSIONS; INCREASE IN
CERTAIN PENSIONS. The Hibbing firemen's relief association shall p_ay to any retired
fireman who retired prior to May 28. 1971. $100 per month in addition to any service
pension payable pursuant to subdivision L

Sec. 2. From and after the effective date of this act, neither the city of Hibbing.nor
the firemen's relief association in the city of Hibbing shall qualify for state fire aid
pursuant to Minnesota Sjatutes. Chapter 69, nor shall the commissioner of insurance
certify such association to the county auditor as pjovided in Minnesota Statutes. Section
69.021, unless the provisions of Laws \91\, Chapter 614. Section 2^ are complied with.
Such compliance shall be determined by the commissioner of insurance, and the
association shall include the information needed for such determination with its annual
financial report required by Minnesota Statutes. Section 69.051.

Sec.. 3. This act is gffective urjon approval by the Hibbing city council and upon
compliance with Minnesota Statutes. Section 645.02L

Approved May 19, 1977.
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